NSE & BSE / 2018-19 / 05

April 11, 2018

The Manager, Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 The Manager, Corporate Services, BSE Limited 14th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Ref: Symbol: PERSISTENT Ref: Scrip Code: 533179

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Information of investor / analyst call scheduled on Tuesday, April 24, 2018

Ref.: Our letter bearing reference no. NSE & BSE / 2018-19 / 02 dated April 4, 2018 for

intimation under Regulation 29 and 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III (Part A)(15) and any other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and our letter dated April 4, 2018 informing that the Company will hold investor / analyst call on Tuesday, April 24, 2018, please find attached details of the investor / analyst call.

During this call, the Management will comment on the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 as well as on the business outlook.

Details of the investor / analyst call will be published on the Company's website in due course.

This is for your information and records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Persistent Systems Limited**

Amit Atre
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above



Persistent Systems to Announce Results for the Fourth Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018 on Tuesday, April 24, 2018

Pune, India – April 24, 2018: Persistent Systems Ltd. (BSE & NSE: PERSISTENT), will announce its financial results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 on Tuesday, April 24, 2018. The results will be available on the Investors section of the Company's website www.persistent.com

On Tuesday, April 24, 2018, at 06:00 PM IST (05:30 AM PT / 08:30 AM ET / 12:30 PM GMT / 08:30 PM SGT), Dr. Anand Deshpande, Chairman and Managing Director and the Senior Management of Persistent Systems Ltd will share the Company's performance for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2018.

To participate in the conference call, please dial-in the following numbers:

Location		Phone Number		
Worldwide Toll Number:		+91 22 7115 8006		
Ahmedabad, Bengaluru, Chandigarh, Chennai, Gurgaon (NCR), Hyderabad, Jaipur, Kochi, Kolkata, Lucknow & Pune	+91-7045671221			
International Toll Free:		USA:	+1 866 746 2133	
		UK:	+0 808 101 1573	
		Singapore:	+ 800 101 2045	
		Hong Kong:	+ 800 964 448	
No dial-in pass-code required				

^{* =} Accessible from all major carriers except BSNL/MTNL.

If Participants have a DiamondPass™ click the below link to associate your pin with the call, if you do not have a DiamondPass™ please register though the link:

http://services.choruscall.in/diamondpass/registration?confirmationNumber=3726289 (DiamondPass™ is a Premium Service that enables you to connect to your conference call without having to wait for an operator)

Participants are requested to please dial-in five to ten minutes ahead of the conference call schedule. The operator will be available to guide and provide assistance during the call.

- Date: Tuesday, April 24, 2018
- Time: 06:00 PM IST (06:00 PM IST (05:30 AM PT / 08:30 AM ET / 12:30 PM GMT / 08:30 PM SGT))

Playback Information		
From:	То:	
April 24, 2018	April 26, 2018	
Playback Code:	Playback Dial-In Numbers:	
56786	 India (+91 22 71945757) Hong Kong Toll Free (800965553) Singapore Toll Free (8001012510) UK Toll Free (8007563427) USA Toll Free (18554360715) 	

About Persistent Systems Ltd.:

<u>Persistent Systems Ltd</u> (BSE & NSE: PERSISTENT) builds software that drives the business of our customers; enterprises and software product companies with software at the core of their digital transformation.

Forward-looking and Cautionary Statements: For risks and uncertainties relating to forward-looking statements, please visit:

http://content.persistent.com/Pslweb/forward_looking_cautionary_statement.shtml

For more information contact: investors@persistent.com